AMANA

ELECTRIC RANGE

MODELS:

ACR4203MNS1 (Stainless)
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COOKTOP PARTS
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Illus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Literature Parts
W11509598 User Instructions
W11481065 Quick Start Guide
W11488793 Tech Sheet

2 W10196406

W10196405

3186233
4 3195060

08/26/2024

Bowil, Drip (6 in)

(Right Front and Left
Rear)

Bowl, Drip (8 in)

(Left Front and Right
Rear)

Cooktop

Black

Hinge, Cooktop

Illus.
No.

Part No. Description
3196178 Screw
3195812 Rod, Support
7101P485-60 Screw, Anti-Tip Kit
3196154 Screw
W11364019 Element, Coil Heating
(2400W)
(Left Front and Right
Rear)
W11364018 Element, Coil Heating
(1500W)
(Right Front and Left
Rear)
W11379945 Bracket, Anti-Tip
3

COOKTOP PARTS

lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

1 814399

W11452639
W11134595
W10281322

3196173

Receptacle, Element

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Harness, Main
Harness, Cooktop

Kit, Bare Wire Adapter
Block

Screw

Part No. W11748783 Rev. A



CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Endcap
W11130372 Black (Left)
W11130379 Black (Right)
2 9762215 Control, Electric
3 Panel, Control
W11613528 Stainless
4 3148952  Switch, Infinite
(Yellow)
(Right Front and Left
Rear)
3148954  Switch, Infinite
(Orange)
(Left Front and Right
Rear)
08/26/2024

llus.
No.

o]

10
1

12
13

Part No.

Description

3196169
3400882

W10844801

W10134247
3196165
8272473

W10525121

3196068
3196178

Screw

Screw

Knob, Infinite
Black

Shield, Heat
Screw

Cover, Upper Rear
Bracket, Console
Mounting

Lens, Indicator
Screw

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
14 3196200 Clip, Spring
15 8273564 Clip, Rear Upper
Cover

Part No. W11748783 Rev. A
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lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1 W11222267 Tube, Vent
2 W11380208 Box, Burner
3 Panel, Side
W10162245 Black
4 W11173792 Rack, Oven
5 W10129032 Seal, Door
6 W10308476 Element, Broil
7 W11022836 Element, Bake
8 3400029 Nut
9 3196548 Fuse, Thermal
10 3196169 Screw
11 W10341186 Front Foot Assembly
12 W10067840 Screw
13 8054068 Retainer, Insulation
14 W10137382 Clip, Panel

08/26/2024

CHASSIS PARTS

llus.
No.

15

16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24

25

Part No.

Description

W10390008

W10390007

W10058460

W10289077
3196172

W10404688

W10674705

W10245259

W11034869
3196174

W11657929

W11464547

Base Rail Assembly
(Left)

Base Rail Assembly
(Right)

Foot, Leveling
Receiver, Hinge
Screw

Clip, Oven Support

Glide, Drawer Front

Block, Terminal
Screw

Screw

Hole, Cover Light

Bracket, Front Frame

lllus.
No.

26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

Part No.

Description

3196567
W10181986
3196165
3186034
3196178
3400016
W10326122

W10910404
3196560
W11510560

8273263
8272611

Part No. W11748783 Rev. A

Screw

Sensor, Oven

Screw

Bracket, Service
Screw

Screw

Cover, Terminal Block

Counterweight
Screw

Barrier Rail, Rubber
(Left and Right)

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Back



DOOR PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W10310922
2 W10168559

W10323589
4 9761342
5 W10137382

W10846752
7 W10299227

08/26/2024

Trim, Top

Black

Screw

Handle, Door

Black

Liner, Door

Clip, Panel

Badge

Stainless

Hinge, Door (Passive)

DOOR PARTS

llus.
No.

10
1
12

Part No.

Description

W11608533
W11380207

W10299225
W11379944

W10746436
W10746435
W10327235

Glass Assembly, Outer
Door

Black

Retainer, Insulation

Hinge, Active
Strap, Door
Trim, Side
Black (Left)
Black (Right)
Screw

lllus.
No.

14
15
16
17
18

19

Part No.

Description

3196165
W10031790
W10200660
W10031780

W11440159
W10278991

Part No. W11748783 Rev. A

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Door, Lower Trim
Trim, Bottom Door

Insulation, Door Strip



DRAWER PARTS
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DRAWER PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 3196165 Screw 3 W10462910 Bracket, Mounting 5 Panel, Front

Drawer

2 W10688022 Drawer, Storage W10330070 Stainless
4 W10674708 Glide, Drawer Rear
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

REFINISHING MATERIAL PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.) PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)
lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
242756  Oven Liner Touch Up 72017 White 799344  White (Uncut)
Paint 511873 White Porcelain (2 oz.)
ACCESSORY PARTS
INSULATION PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12 jiius.
lllus. 0z.) No. Part No. Description
No. Part No. Description lllus
No.  Part No. Description 3184478  Cleaner, Glass
261514 Insulation (1-1/2 x 24 4396923 Broiler Pan and Grid
x 120 in) )
350930 White
240132 Insulation (2-1/2 x 22 206922  Primer (White)
x 120 in)
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